

Financial highlights for the current and comparative periods are as follows:

	1Q 2020	4Q 2019	1Q 2019
<i>Net sales</i>	\$ 855.9	\$ 938.8	\$ 988.1
<i>Operating income (loss)</i>	-14.6	32	50.9
<i>Equity income</i>	24.8	25.1	30
<i>Net earnings (loss)</i>	-4.8	37.7	54.9
<i>Earnings (loss) per share</i>	\$ (0.09)	\$ 0.66	\$ 0.91

(US dollars in millions, except per share amounts)